Subject: Five Days and Counting to the New InBusiness Online Banking!

Preheader: On Monday, you'll have access to a new and improved InBusiness Online Banking!



IMPORTANT INFORMATION!

NEW InBusiness Online Banking

On Monday, March 30, 2020, at 8:00 a.m. MT, the transition to the new InBusiness Online Banking system will be complete. At that time, you will be able to log in and begin using the new system!

As you prepare to log in and use the new system, we'd like to remind you about our Resource Center, which includes several tools you will find useful. Tools include, but are not limited to:

- <u>Interactive Online Banking User Guide</u> Click on a topic of interest in the Table of Contents, and you will be directed to that section in the user guide for step-by-step instructions.
- <u>Schedule Company Training</u> Schedule time for a one-on-one appointment with Treasury Management Support to help you through your first transaction on the new online banking system.
- <u>InBusiness Online Banking Webinar</u> Watch a detailed demonstration on how to perform day-to-day online banking tasks.
- <u>Frequently Asked Questions</u> Find answers to some of the most common questions regarding the new system.

REMINDER: The current InBusiness Online Banking system will be unavailable beginning Friday, March 27, at 5:00 p.m. MT, and will become available in inquiry-only mode at 7:00 p.m. MT that evening.

We appreciate the opportunity to provide you a more robust and secure online banking experience! Please contact Treasury Management Support at TMSupport@rmbank.com* or by calling 877.812.1563.

Thank you from your Rocky Mountain Bank Treasury Management Team.

Kevin Vralsted 406.655.2804 KVralsted@rmbank.com*

As your business banking partner, we have your safety and security in mind. With the new InBusiness Online Banking system, it's important to use a modern web browser such as Google Chrome, Mozilla Firefox, Microsoft Edge or Safari for a safe and secure online banking experience. Internet Explorer will not be a supported browser for Online Banking.

For detailed information and frequently asked questions on this transition, please click here.

PERSONAL | SMALL BUSINESS | COMMERCIAL

RMBank.com



♠ EQUAL HOUSING LENDER | MEMBER FDIC

This email was sent to kfager@htlf.com by Rocky Mountain Bank, from banker@rmbank.com, because of your current relationship with the bank. Rocky Mountain Bank will never ask you to reveal or confirm any personal or account information from an email. *Information entered into this email is not encrypted. Please do not include any sensitive information such as PIN numbers, Social Security numbers or accounts numbers.

Click here to update your email subscription preferences.